
 
  

 

  

 

 

CITY OF FAIRVIEW 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

JULY 6, 2017 
 

7:00 P.M. 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
1. Roll Call 

 

2. Call to order by Mayor Carroll 
A. Prayer and Pledge  

  

3. Approval of the Agenda   
 

4. Public Hearing 
 

5. Citizen Comments (Limited to the first 5 citizens to sign in and a limit of 3 minutes each).  
 

6. Awards and/or Recognitions  
 

7. Public Announcements  
 

8. Staff Comments  
 

9. Approval of the Minutes  
A. June 15, 2017 Board of Commissioners Meeting 

 

10. Consent Agenda Consisting of Items as Follows 
 

11. Old Business 
A. Second and Final Reading of Ordinance 2017-16, An Ordinance Establishing and Adopting a 

Perpetual Comprehensive Pay Plan for Full Time Employees of the City of Fairview 
B. First Reading of Ordinance 2017-13, An Ordinance to Amend City of Fairview, Tennessee, 

Municipal Code, Title 8, “Alcoholic Beverages,” Chapter 2, “Beer,” Section 8-203, “Beer Board 
Established.” 

 

12. New Business 
A. Ordinance 2017-18, An Ordinance to Amend the City of Fairview Zoning Ordinance by Changing the 

Official Zoning Map for Tax Map 22, Parcel 15.02, Consisting of 1.08 Acres, Located at 7116 Horn 
Tavern Road, and Tax Map 22, Parcel 15.01, Consisting of 1.40 Acres, Located at 7112 Horn Tavern 
Road, from a RS-40 (Low-Density Residential) Zoning District to a RS-15 PUD (Planned Unit 
Development) Zoning District 

B. Resolution 10-17, A Resolution for a Memorandum of Understanding with the City of Fairview to 
Distribute Revenue Received from the City’s Portion of the Adequate School Facility Tax to 
Williamson County and to Collect a One Time Donation from the City 

C. Ordinance No. 2017-17, An Ordinance for an Amendment to the City of Fairview, Tennessee, 
Budget for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Budget (General Fund for Safe Routes to School and transfer 
from Courts to Public Works) 

 

13. City Manager Items for Discussion  
A. Miscellaneous Updates   
B. City Attorney Comments  

                  

14. Communications from the Mayor and Commissioners  
 

15. Adjournment  

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS FOR THE PROPOSED AGENDA ARE NOT PUBLISHED IN THE 
NEWSPAPER BUT MAY BE FOUND AT WWW.FAIRVIEW-TN.ORG 

 

http://www.fairview-tn.org/






GRADE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 $20,800.00 $21,216.00 $21,640.32 $22,073.13 $22,514.59 $22,964.88 $23,424.18 $23,892.66 $24,370.52 $24,857.93 $25,355.08 $25,862.19 $26,379.43 $26,907.02 $27,445.16 $27,994.06 $28,553.94 $29,125.02 $29,707.52 $30,301.67

2 $21,632.00 $22,064.64 $22,505.93 $22,956.05 $23,415.17 $23,883.48 $24,361.15 $24,848.37 $25,345.34 $25,852.24 $26,369.29 $26,896.67 $27,434.61 $27,983.30 $28,542.96 $29,113.82 $29,696.10 $30,290.02 $30,895.82 $31,513.74

3 $22,497.28 $22,947.23 $23,406.17 $23,874.29 $24,351.78 $24,838.81 $25,335.59 $25,842.30 $26,359.15 $26,886.33 $27,424.06 $27,972.54 $28,531.99 $29,102.63 $29,684.68 $30,278.38 $30,883.94 $31,501.62 $32,131.66 $32,774.29

4 $23,397.17 $23,865.11 $24,342.42 $24,829.27 $25,325.85 $25,832.37 $26,349.01 $26,876.00 $27,413.52 $27,961.79 $28,521.02 $29,091.44 $29,673.27 $30,266.74 $30,872.07 $31,489.51 $32,119.30 $32,761.69 $33,416.92 $34,085.26

5 $24,333.06 $24,819.72 $25,316.11 $25,822.44 $26,338.88 $26,865.66 $27,402.98 $27,951.04 $28,510.06 $29,080.26 $29,661.86 $30,255.10 $30,860.20 $31,477.41 $32,106.95 $32,749.09 $33,404.07 $34,072.16 $34,753.60 $35,448.67

6 $25,306.38 $25,812.51 $26,328.76 $26,855.33 $27,392.44 $27,940.29 $28,499.09 $29,069.08 $29,650.46 $30,243.47 $30,848.34 $31,465.30 $32,094.61 $32,736.50 $33,391.23 $34,059.06 $34,740.24 $35,435.04 $36,143.74 $36,866.62

7 $26,318.64 $26,845.01 $27,381.91 $27,929.55 $28,488.14 $29,057.90 $29,639.06 $30,231.84 $30,836.48 $31,453.21 $32,082.27 $32,723.92 $33,378.39 $34,045.96 $34,726.88 $35,421.42 $36,129.85 $36,852.44 $37,589.49 $38,341.28

8 $27,371.38 $27,918.81 $28,477.18 $29,046.73 $29,627.66 $30,220.22 $30,824.62 $31,441.11 $32,069.94 $32,711.33 $33,365.56 $34,032.87 $34,713.53 $35,407.80 $36,115.96 $36,838.28 $37,575.04 $38,326.54 $39,093.07 $39,874.93

9 $28,466.24 $29,035.56 $29,616.27 $30,208.60 $30,812.77 $31,429.02 $32,057.61 $32,698.76 $33,352.73 $34,019.79 $34,700.18 $35,394.19 $36,102.07 $36,824.11 $37,560.59 $38,311.81 $39,078.04 $39,859.60 $40,656.80 $41,469.93

10 $29,604.89 $30,196.98 $30,800.92 $31,416.94 $32,045.28 $32,686.19 $33,339.91 $34,006.71 $34,686.84 $35,380.58 $36,088.19 $36,809.95 $37,546.15 $38,297.08 $39,063.02 $39,844.28 $40,641.16 $41,453.99 $42,283.07 $43,128.73

11 $30,789.08 $31,404.86 $32,032.96 $32,673.62 $33,327.09 $33,993.63 $34,673.51 $35,366.98 $36,074.32 $36,795.80 $37,531.72 $38,282.35 $39,048.00 $39,828.96 $40,625.54 $41,438.05 $42,266.81 $43,112.15 $43,974.39 $44,853.88

12 $32,020.64 $32,661.06 $33,314.28 $33,980.56 $34,660.18 $35,353.38 $36,060.45 $36,781.66 $37,517.29 $38,267.63 $39,032.99 $39,813.65 $40,609.92 $41,422.12 $42,250.56 $43,095.57 $43,957.48 $44,836.63 $45,733.37 $46,648.03

13 $33,301.47 $33,967.50 $34,646.85 $35,339.79 $36,046.58 $36,767.51 $37,502.86 $38,252.92 $39,017.98 $39,798.34 $40,594.31 $41,406.19 $42,234.32 $43,079.00 $43,940.58 $44,819.39 $45,715.78 $46,630.10 $47,562.70 $48,513.95

14 $34,633.53 $35,326.20 $36,032.72 $36,753.38 $37,488.45 $38,238.21 $39,002.98 $39,783.04 $40,578.70 $41,390.27 $42,218.08 $43,062.44 $43,923.69 $44,802.16 $45,698.21 $46,612.17 $47,544.41 $48,495.30 $49,465.21 $50,454.51

15 $36,018.87 $36,739.25 $37,474.03 $38,223.51 $38,987.98 $39,767.74 $40,563.10 $41,374.36 $42,201.85 $43,045.88 $43,906.80 $44,784.94 $45,680.64 $46,594.25 $47,526.13 $48,476.66 $49,446.19 $50,435.11 $51,443.82 $52,472.69

16 $37,459.62 $38,208.82 $38,972.99 $39,752.45 $40,547.50 $41,358.45 $42,185.62 $43,029.33 $43,889.92 $44,767.72 $45,663.07 $46,576.34 $47,507.86 $48,458.02 $49,427.18 $50,415.72 $51,424.04 $52,452.52 $53,501.57 $54,571.60

17 $38,958.01 $39,737.17 $40,531.91 $41,342.55 $42,169.40 $43,012.79 $43,873.05 $44,750.51 $45,645.52 $46,558.43 $47,489.60 $48,439.39 $49,408.18 $50,396.34 $51,404.27 $52,432.35 $53,481.00 $54,550.62 $55,641.63 $56,754.46

18 $40,516.33 $41,326.66 $42,153.19 $42,996.25 $43,856.18 $44,733.30 $45,627.97 $46,540.53 $47,471.34 $48,420.77 $49,389.18 $50,376.96 $51,384.50 $52,412.19 $53,460.44 $54,529.65 $55,620.24 $56,732.64 $57,867.30 $59,024.64

19 $42,136.98 $42,979.72 $43,839.32 $44,716.10 $45,610.43 $46,522.63 $47,453.09 $48,402.15 $49,370.19 $50,357.60 $51,364.75 $52,392.04 $53,439.88 $54,508.68 $55,598.85 $56,710.83 $57,845.05 $59,001.95 $60,181.99 $61,385.63

20 $43,822.46 $44,698.91 $45,592.89 $46,504.75 $47,434.84 $48,383.54 $49,351.21 $50,338.24 $51,345.00 $52,371.90 $53,419.34 $54,487.72 $55,577.48 $56,689.03 $57,822.81 $58,979.27 $60,158.85 $61,362.03 $62,589.27 $63,841.05

21 $45,575.36 $46,486.87 $47,416.61 $48,364.94 $49,332.24 $50,318.88 $51,325.26 $52,351.76 $53,398.80 $54,466.78 $55,556.11 $56,667.23 $57,800.58 $58,956.59 $60,135.72 $61,338.44 $62,565.20 $63,816.51 $65,092.84 $66,394.70

22 $47,398.38 $48,346.34 $49,313.27 $50,299.54 $51,305.53 $52,331.64 $53,378.27 $54,445.83 $55,534.75 $56,645.45 $57,778.36 $58,933.92 $60,112.60 $61,314.85 $62,541.15 $63,791.97 $65,067.81 $66,369.17 $67,696.55 $69,050.48

23 $49,294.31 $50,280.20 $51,285.80 $52,311.52 $53,357.75 $54,424.90 $55,513.40 $56,623.67 $57,756.14 $58,911.26 $60,089.49 $61,291.28 $62,517.11 $63,767.45 $65,042.80 $66,343.65 $67,670.53 $69,023.94 $70,404.41 $71,812.50

24 $51,266.08 $52,291.40 $53,337.23 $54,403.98 $55,492.06 $56,601.90 $57,733.94 $58,888.62 $60,066.39 $61,267.72 $62,493.07 $63,742.93 $65,017.79 $66,318.15 $67,644.51 $68,997.40 $70,377.35 $71,784.89 $73,220.59 $74,685.00

25 $53,316.73 $54,383.06 $55,470.72 $56,580.14 $57,711.74 $58,865.97 $60,043.29 $61,244.16 $62,469.04 $63,718.42 $64,992.79 $66,292.65 $67,618.50 $68,970.87 $70,350.29 $71,757.29 $73,192.44 $74,656.29 $76,149.41 $77,672.40

26 $55,449.40 $56,558.38 $57,689.55 $58,843.34 $60,020.21 $61,220.61 $62,445.03 $63,693.93 $64,967.80 $66,267.16 $67,592.50 $68,944.35 $70,323.24 $71,729.71 $73,164.30 $74,627.59 $76,120.14 $77,642.54 $79,195.39 $80,779.30

27 $57,667.37 $58,820.72 $59,997.13 $61,197.08 $62,421.02 $63,669.44 $64,942.83 $66,241.68 $67,566.52 $68,917.85 $70,296.20 $71,702.13 $73,136.17 $74,598.89 $76,090.87 $77,612.69 $79,164.94 $80,748.24 $82,363.21 $84,010.47

28 $59,974.07 $61,173.55 $62,397.02 $63,644.96 $64,917.86 $66,216.22 $67,540.54 $68,891.35 $70,269.18 $71,674.56 $73,108.05 $74,570.21 $76,061.62 $77,582.85 $79,134.51 $80,717.20 $82,331.54 $83,978.17 $85,657.74 $87,370.89

29 $62,373.03 $63,620.49 $64,892.90 $66,190.76 $67,514.57 $68,864.86 $70,242.16 $71,647.00 $73,079.94 $74,541.54 $76,032.37 $77,553.02 $79,104.08 $80,686.16 $82,299.89 $83,945.88 $85,624.80 $87,337.30 $89,084.04 $90,865.73

30 $64,867.95 $66,165.31 $67,488.62 $68,838.39 $70,215.16 $71,619.46 $73,051.85 $74,512.88 $76,003.14 $77,523.21 $79,073.67 $80,655.14 $82,268.25 $83,913.61 $85,591.88 $87,303.72 $89,049.79 $90,830.79 $92,647.41 $94,500.35

31 $67,462.67 $68,811.92 $70,188.16 $71,591.92 $73,023.76 $74,484.24 $75,973.92 $77,493.40 $79,043.27 $80,624.13 $82,236.62 $83,881.35 $85,558.98 $87,270.15 $89,015.56 $90,795.87 $92,611.79 $94,464.02 $96,353.30 $98,280.37

32 $70,161.17 $71,564.40 $72,995.69 $74,455.60 $75,944.71 $77,463.61 $79,012.88 $80,593.14 $82,205.00 $83,849.10 $85,526.08 $87,236.60 $88,981.33 $90,760.96 $92,576.18 $94,427.70 $96,316.26 $98,242.58 $100,207.43 $102,211.58

33 $72,967.62 $74,426.97 $75,915.51 $77,433.82 $78,982.50 $80,562.15 $82,173.39 $83,816.86 $85,493.20 $87,203.06 $88,947.12 $90,726.07 $92,540.59 $94,391.40 $96,279.23 $98,204.81 $100,168.91 $102,172.29 $104,215.73 $106,300.05

34 $75,886.33 $77,404.05 $78,952.13 $80,531.18 $82,141.80 $83,784.64 $85,460.33 $87,169.54 $88,912.93 $90,691.19 $92,505.01 $94,355.11 $96,242.21 $98,167.06 $100,130.40 $102,133.00 $104,175.66 $106,259.18 $108,384.36 $110,552.05

35 $78,921.78 $80,500.22 $82,110.22 $83,752.42 $85,427.47 $87,136.02 $88,878.74 $90,656.32 $92,469.44 $94,318.83 $96,205.21 $98,129.31 $100,091.90 $102,093.74 $104,135.61 $106,218.32 $108,342.69 $110,509.55 $112,719.74 $114,974.13

36 $82,078.65 $83,720.22 $85,394.63 $87,102.52 $88,844.57 $90,621.46 $92,433.89 $94,282.57 $96,168.22 $98,091.59 $100,053.42 $102,054.49 $104,095.58 $106,177.49 $108,301.04 $110,467.06 $112,676.40 $114,929.93 $117,228.53 $119,573.10

37 $85,361.80 $87,069.03 $88,810.41 $90,586.62 $92,398.35 $94,246.32 $96,131.25 $98,053.87 $100,014.95 $102,015.25 $104,055.55 $106,136.67 $108,259.40 $110,424.59 $112,633.08 $114,885.74 $117,183.45 $119,527.12 $121,917.67 $124,356.02

38 $88,776.27 $90,551.79 $92,362.83 $94,210.09 $96,094.29 $98,016.17 $99,976.50 $101,976.03 $104,015.55 $106,095.86 $108,217.78 $110,382.13 $112,589.77 $114,841.57 $117,138.40 $119,481.17 $121,870.79 $124,308.21 $126,794.37 $129,330.26

39 $92,327.32 $94,173.87 $96,057.34 $97,978.49 $99,938.06 $101,936.82 $103,975.56 $106,055.07 $108,176.17 $110,339.69 $112,546.49 $114,797.42 $117,093.37 $119,435.23 $121,823.94 $124,260.42 $126,745.62 $129,280.54 $131,866.15 $134,503.47

40 $96,020.41 $97,940.82 $99,899.64 $101,897.63 $103,935.58 $106,014.29 $108,134.58 $110,297.27 $112,503.22 $114,753.28 $117,048.35 $119,389.31 $121,777.10 $124,212.64 $126,696.90 $129,230.83 $131,815.45 $134,451.76 $137,140.79 $139,883.61

STEP

CITY OF FAIRVIEW COMPREHENSIVE PAY PLAN ANNUAL RATES - JULY 1, 2017



GRADE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 $10.00 $10.20 $10.40 $10.61 $10.82 $11.04 $11.26 $11.49 $11.72 $11.95 $12.19 $12.43 $12.68 $12.94 $13.19 $13.46 $13.73 $14.00 $14.28 $14.57

2 $10.40 $10.61 $10.82 $11.04 $11.26 $11.48 $11.71 $11.95 $12.19 $12.43 $12.68 $12.93 $13.19 $13.45 $13.72 $14.00 $14.28 $14.56 $14.85 $15.15

3 $10.82 $11.03 $11.25 $11.48 $11.71 $11.94 $12.18 $12.42 $12.67 $12.93 $13.18 $13.45 $13.72 $13.99 $14.27 $14.56 $14.85 $15.15 $15.45 $15.76

4 $11.25 $11.47 $11.70 $11.94 $12.18 $12.42 $12.67 $12.92 $13.18 $13.44 $13.71 $13.99 $14.27 $14.55 $14.84 $15.14 $15.44 $15.75 $16.07 $16.39

5 $11.70 $11.93 $12.17 $12.41 $12.66 $12.92 $13.17 $13.44 $13.71 $13.98 $14.26 $14.55 $14.84 $15.13 $15.44 $15.74 $16.06 $16.38 $16.71 $17.04

6 $12.17 $12.41 $12.66 $12.91 $13.17 $13.43 $13.70 $13.98 $14.26 $14.54 $14.83 $15.13 $15.43 $15.74 $16.05 $16.37 $16.70 $17.04 $17.38 $17.72

7 $12.65 $12.91 $13.16 $13.43 $13.70 $13.97 $14.25 $14.53 $14.83 $15.12 $15.42 $15.73 $16.05 $16.37 $16.70 $17.03 $17.37 $17.72 $18.07 $18.43

8 $13.16 $13.42 $13.69 $13.96 $14.24 $14.53 $14.82 $15.12 $15.42 $15.73 $16.04 $16.36 $16.69 $17.02 $17.36 $17.71 $18.06 $18.43 $18.79 $19.17

9 $13.69 $13.96 $14.24 $14.52 $14.81 $15.11 $15.41 $15.72 $16.03 $16.36 $16.68 $17.02 $17.36 $17.70 $18.06 $18.42 $18.79 $19.16 $19.55 $19.94

10 $14.23 $14.52 $14.81 $15.10 $15.41 $15.71 $16.03 $16.35 $16.68 $17.01 $17.35 $17.70 $18.05 $18.41 $18.78 $19.16 $19.54 $19.93 $20.33 $20.73

11 $14.80 $15.10 $15.40 $15.71 $16.02 $16.34 $16.67 $17.00 $17.34 $17.69 $18.04 $18.40 $18.77 $19.15 $19.53 $19.92 $20.32 $20.73 $21.14 $21.56

12 $15.39 $15.70 $16.02 $16.34 $16.66 $17.00 $17.34 $17.68 $18.04 $18.40 $18.77 $19.14 $19.52 $19.91 $20.31 $20.72 $21.13 $21.56 $21.99 $22.43

13 $16.01 $16.33 $16.66 $16.99 $17.33 $17.68 $18.03 $18.39 $18.76 $19.13 $19.52 $19.91 $20.30 $20.71 $21.13 $21.55 $21.98 $22.42 $22.87 $23.32

14 $16.65 $16.98 $17.32 $17.67 $18.02 $18.38 $18.75 $19.13 $19.51 $19.90 $20.30 $20.70 $21.12 $21.54 $21.97 $22.41 $22.86 $23.32 $23.78 $24.26

15 $17.32 $17.66 $18.02 $18.38 $18.74 $19.12 $19.50 $19.89 $20.29 $20.70 $21.11 $21.53 $21.96 $22.40 $22.85 $23.31 $23.77 $24.25 $24.73 $25.23

16 $18.01 $18.37 $18.74 $19.11 $19.49 $19.88 $20.28 $20.69 $21.10 $21.52 $21.95 $22.39 $22.84 $23.30 $23.76 $24.24 $24.72 $25.22 $25.72 $26.24

17 $18.73 $19.10 $19.49 $19.88 $20.27 $20.68 $21.09 $21.51 $21.94 $22.38 $22.83 $23.29 $23.75 $24.23 $24.71 $25.21 $25.71 $26.23 $26.75 $27.29

18 $19.48 $19.87 $20.27 $20.67 $21.08 $21.51 $21.94 $22.38 $22.82 $23.28 $23.74 $24.22 $24.70 $25.20 $25.70 $26.22 $26.74 $27.28 $27.82 $28.38

19 $20.26 $20.66 $21.08 $21.50 $21.93 $22.37 $22.81 $23.27 $23.74 $24.21 $24.69 $25.19 $25.69 $26.21 $26.73 $27.26 $27.81 $28.37 $28.93 $29.51

20 $21.07 $21.49 $21.92 $22.36 $22.81 $23.26 $23.73 $24.20 $24.69 $25.18 $25.68 $26.20 $26.72 $27.25 $27.80 $28.36 $28.92 $29.50 $30.09 $30.69

21 $21.91 $22.35 $22.80 $23.25 $23.72 $24.19 $24.68 $25.17 $25.67 $26.19 $26.71 $27.24 $27.79 $28.34 $28.91 $29.49 $30.08 $30.68 $31.29 $31.92

22 $22.79 $23.24 $23.71 $24.18 $24.67 $25.16 $25.66 $26.18 $26.70 $27.23 $27.78 $28.33 $28.90 $29.48 $30.07 $30.67 $31.28 $31.91 $32.55 $33.20

23 $23.70 $24.17 $24.66 $25.15 $25.65 $26.17 $26.69 $27.22 $27.77 $28.32 $28.89 $29.47 $30.06 $30.66 $31.27 $31.90 $32.53 $33.18 $33.85 $34.53

24 $24.65 $25.14 $25.64 $26.16 $26.68 $27.21 $27.76 $28.31 $28.88 $29.46 $30.04 $30.65 $31.26 $31.88 $32.52 $33.17 $33.84 $34.51 $35.20 $35.91

25 $25.63 $26.15 $26.67 $27.20 $27.75 $28.30 $28.87 $29.44 $30.03 $30.63 $31.25 $31.87 $32.51 $33.16 $33.82 $34.50 $35.19 $35.89 $36.61 $37.34

26 $26.66 $27.19 $27.74 $28.29 $28.86 $29.43 $30.02 $30.62 $31.23 $31.86 $32.50 $33.15 $33.81 $34.49 $35.18 $35.88 $36.60 $37.33 $38.07 $38.84

27 $27.72 $28.28 $28.84 $29.42 $30.01 $30.61 $31.22 $31.85 $32.48 $33.13 $33.80 $34.47 $35.16 $35.86 $36.58 $37.31 $38.06 $38.82 $39.60 $40.39

28 $28.83 $29.41 $30.00 $30.60 $31.21 $31.83 $32.47 $33.12 $33.78 $34.46 $35.15 $35.85 $36.57 $37.30 $38.05 $38.81 $39.58 $40.37 $41.18 $42.01

29 $29.99 $30.59 $31.20 $31.82 $32.46 $33.11 $33.77 $34.45 $35.13 $35.84 $36.55 $37.29 $38.03 $38.79 $39.57 $40.36 $41.17 $41.99 $42.83 $43.69

30 $31.19 $31.81 $32.45 $33.10 $33.76 $34.43 $35.12 $35.82 $36.54 $37.27 $38.02 $38.78 $39.55 $40.34 $41.15 $41.97 $42.81 $43.67 $44.54 $45.43

31 $32.43 $33.08 $33.74 $34.42 $35.11 $35.81 $36.53 $37.26 $38.00 $38.76 $39.54 $40.33 $41.13 $41.96 $42.80 $43.65 $44.52 $45.42 $46.32 $47.25

32 $33.73 $34.41 $35.09 $35.80 $36.51 $37.24 $37.99 $38.75 $39.52 $40.31 $41.12 $41.94 $42.78 $43.64 $44.51 $45.40 $46.31 $47.23 $48.18 $49.14

33 $35.08 $35.78 $36.50 $37.23 $37.97 $38.73 $39.51 $40.30 $41.10 $41.92 $42.76 $43.62 $44.49 $45.38 $46.29 $47.21 $48.16 $49.12 $50.10 $51.11

34 $36.48 $37.21 $37.96 $38.72 $39.49 $40.28 $41.09 $41.91 $42.75 $43.60 $44.47 $45.36 $46.27 $47.20 $48.14 $49.10 $50.08 $51.09 $52.11 $53.15

35 $37.94 $38.70 $39.48 $40.27 $41.07 $41.89 $42.73 $43.58 $44.46 $45.35 $46.25 $47.18 $48.12 $49.08 $50.07 $51.07 $52.09 $53.13 $54.19 $55.28

36 $39.46 $40.25 $41.06 $41.88 $42.71 $43.57 $44.44 $45.33 $46.23 $47.16 $48.10 $49.06 $50.05 $51.05 $52.07 $53.11 $54.17 $55.25 $56.36 $57.49

37 $41.04 $41.86 $42.70 $43.55 $44.42 $45.31 $46.22 $47.14 $48.08 $49.05 $50.03 $51.03 $52.05 $53.09 $54.15 $55.23 $56.34 $57.46 $58.61 $59.79

38 $42.68 $43.53 $44.41 $45.29 $46.20 $47.12 $48.07 $49.03 $50.01 $51.01 $52.03 $53.07 $54.13 $55.21 $56.32 $57.44 $58.59 $59.76 $60.96 $62.18

39 $44.39 $45.28 $46.18 $47.11 $48.05 $49.01 $49.99 $50.99 $52.01 $53.05 $54.11 $55.19 $56.29 $57.42 $58.57 $59.74 $60.94 $62.15 $63.40 $64.67

40 $46.16 $47.09 $48.03 $48.99 $49.97 $50.97 $51.99 $53.03 $54.09 $55.17 $56.27 $57.40 $58.55 $59.72 $60.91 $62.13 $63.37 $64.64 $65.93 $67.25

STEP

CITY OF FAIRVIEW COMPREHENSIVE PAY PLAN HOURLY RATES - JULY 1, 2017



Administrative Assistant 15 No $17.32 $36,018.87 $25.23 $52,472.69

Building Inspector 19 No $20.26 $42,136.98 $29.51 $61,385.63

City Manager 32 Yes $33.73 $70,161.17 $49.14 $102,211.58

City Recorder 22 Yes $22.79 $47,398.38 $33.20 $69,050.48

Codes Clerk 11 No $12.65 $26,318.64 $21.56 $44,853.88

Codes Inspector 23 No $23.70 $49,294.31 $34.53 $71,812.50

Court Clerk 17 No $18.73 $38,958.01 $27.29 $56,754.46

Deputy Court Clerk 15 No $17.32 $36,018.87 $25.23 $52,472.69

Director - Finance 26 Yes $26.66 $55,449.40 $38.84 $80,779.30

Director - Human Resources 26 Yes $26.66 $55,449.40 $38.84 $80,779.30

Director - Information Technology 26 Yes $26.66 $55,449.40 $38.84 $80,779.30

Director - Planning 26 Yes $26.66 $55,449.40 $38.84 $80,779.30

Director - Public Works 26 Yes $26.66 $55,449.40 $38.84 $80,779.30

Director - Retail Development 26 Yes $26.66 $55,449.40 $38.84 $80,779.30

Equipment Operator 11 No $14.80 $30,789.08 $21.56 $44,853.88

Finance Clerk 10 No $14.23 $29,604.89 $20.73 $43,128.73

Fire Assistant Chief 27 No $27.72 $57,667.37 $40.39 $84,010.47

Fire Captain 25 No $25.63 $53,316.73 $37.34 $77,672.40

Fire Chief 29 Yes $29.99 $62,373.03 $43.69 $90,865.73

Fire Lieutenant 20 No $21.07 $43,822.46 $26.24 $54,571.60

Fire Training Officer 18 No $19.48 $40,516.33 $28.38 $59,024.64

Firefighter 14 No $16.65 $34,633.53 $24.26 $50,454.51

I.T Technician 16 No $18.01 $37,459.62 $26.24 $54,571.60

Janitorial Worker 3 No $10.82 $22,497.28 $15.76 $32,774.29

Mechanic 10 No $14.23 $29,604.89 $17.72 $43,128.73

Park Naturalist 7 No $12.65 $26,318.64 $18.43 $38,341.28

Park Programmer 11 No $14.80 $30,789.08 $21.56 $44,853.88

Park Ranger 11 No $14.80 $30,789.08 $21.56 $44,853.88

Police Assistant Chief 27 No $27.72 $57,667.37 $40.39 $84,010.47

Police Captain 25 No $25.63 $53,316.73 $37.34 $77,672.40

Police Chief 29 Yes $28.83 $59,974.07 $43.69 $90,865.73

Police Lieutenant 22 No $22.79 $47,398.38 $33.20 $69,050.48

Police Officer 14 No $16.65 $34,633.53 $24.26 $50,454.51

Police Sergeant 20 No $21.07 $43,822.46 $30.69 $63,841.05

Public Works Crew Chief 7 No $12.65 $26,318.64 $18.43 $38,341.28

Public Works Crew Member 6 No $12.17 $25,306.38 $17.72 $36,866.62

Superintendent - Parks 14 No $16.65 $34,633.53 $24.26 $50,454.51

Superintendent - Streets 14 No $16.65 $34,633.53 $24.26 $50,454.51

Receptionist 3 No $10.82 $22,497.28 $15.76 $32,774.29

Step 20 Annual RateClassified Service Position Pay Grade Salaried Step 1 Hourly Rate Step 1 Annual Rate Step 20 Hourly Rate



GRADE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

